
WIDNES - ST HELENS via PeelHouse Lane, Lockett Road, Birchfield Road, The Coterie, Sutton Manor, Clock Face 17

WIDNES - ST HELENS via PeelHouse Lane, Derby Road, Birchfield Road, The Coterie, Sutton Manor, Clock Face 17B

Monday to Friday Schedule commences 30 March 2015

Operator Code HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT 

Service No 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 

Code: SD SH

WEST BANK .... .... .... .... .... .... 0801 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....

Widnes, Vicarage Road 0611 0626 0646 0706 0731 0748 0808 0808 0828 0851 0911 0931 0951 1011 1031 1051 1111 1131 1151 1211 1231 1251 1311 1331 

WIDNES Green Oaks 0615 0630 0650 0710 0735 0752 0812 0812 0832 0855 0915 0935 0955 1015 1035 1055 1115 1135 1155 1215 1235 1255 1315 1335 

Farnworth, Birchfield Gardens 0625 0640 0700 0720 0745 0802 0822 0822 0842 0905 0925 0945 1005 1025 1045 1105 1125 1145 1205 1225 1245 1305 1325 1345 

SUTTON MANOR, Jubits Lane 0630 0645 0705 0725 0750 0807 0827 0827 0847 0910 0930 0950 1010 1030 1050 1110 1130 1150 1210 1230 1250 1310 1330 1350 

Four Acre Lane 0634 0649 0709 0729 0754 0812 0832 0832 0852 0914 0934 0954 1014 1034 1054 1114 1134 1154 1214 1234 1254 1314 1334 1354 

St Helens, Bickerstaffe Street 0647 0702 0722 0742 0807 0827 0847 0847 0907 0927 0947 1007 1027 1047 1107 1127 1147 1207 1227 1247 1307 1327 1347 1407 

Operator Code Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr Arr MTV MTV MTV MTV

Service No 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17B 17B 17B 17B

Widnes, Vicarage Road 1351 1411 1431 1451 1514 1534 1554 1615 1637 1700 1722 1744 1806 1846 .... .... .... ....

WIDNES Green Oaks 1355 1415 1435 1455 1518 1538 1558 1619 1641 1704 1726 1748 1810 1849 1943 2043 2143 2243

Farnworth, Birchfield Gardens 1405 1425 1445 1505 1528 1548 1608 1629 1651 1714 1736 1758 1820 1857 1949 2049 2149 2249

SUTTON MANOR, Jubits Lane 1410 1430 1450 1510 1533 1553 1613 1634 1656 1719 1741 1803 1825 1901 1953 2053 2153 2253

Four Acre Lane 1414 1434 1454 1514 1537 1557 1618 1639 1701 1724 1746 1807 1829 1905 1957 2057 2157 2257

St Helens, Bickerstaffe Street 1427 1447 1507 1527 1550 1610 1633 1654 1716 1739 1801 1820 1842 1915 2008 2108 2208 2308

Operator Code Arr Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr 

Service No 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 

St Helens, Bickerstaffe Street 0545 0625 0650 0705 0725 0745 0810 0830 0850 0910 0930 0950 1010 1030 1050 1110 1130 1150 1210 1230 1250 1310 1330 1350 

Four Acre Lane 0559 0639 0704 0719 0739 0759 0824 0844 0904 0924 0944 1004 1024 1044 1104 1124 1144 1204 1224 1244 1304 1324 1344 1404 

SUTTON MANOR, Jubits Lane 0604 0644 0709 0724 0744 0804 0829 0849 0909 0929 0949 1009 1029 1049 1109 1129 1149 1209 1229 1249 1309 1329 1349 1409 

Farnworth, Birchfield Gardens 0608 0648 0713 0728 0748 0808 0833 0853 0913 0933 0953 1013 1033 1053 1113 1133 1153 1213 1233 1253 1313 1333 1353 1413 

WIDNES Green Oaks 0617 0657 0722 0737 0757 0817 0842 0902 0922 0942 1002 1022 1042 1102 1122 1142 1202 1222 1242 1302 1322 1342 1402 1422 

Widnes, Vicarage Road 0621 0701 0726 0741 0801 0821 0846 0906 0926 0946 1006 1026 1046 1106 1126 1146 1206 1226 1246 1306 1326 1346 1406 1426 

Operator Code HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT MTV MTV MTV MTV MTV

Service No 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17B 17B 17B 17B 17B

St Helens, Bickerstaffe Street 1410 1430 1450 1510 1530 1553 1615 1637 1659 1720 1743 1805 1825 1912 2012 2112 2212 2312

Four Acre Lane 1424 1446 1506 1526 1546 1609 1631 1653 1715 1736 1759 1819 1839 1926 2026 2126 2226 2326

SUTTON MANOR, Jubits Lane 1429 1452 1512 1532 1551 1614 1636 1658 1720 1741 1804 1824 1844 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330

Farnworth, Birchfield Gardens 1433 1456 1516 1536 1556 1619 1642 1704 1726 1747 1810 1828 1848 1934 2034 2134 2234 2334

WIDNES Green Oaks 1442 1505 1525 1545 1605 1628 1651 1713 1735 1756 1819 1837 1857 1940 2040 2140 2240 2340

Widnes, Vicarage Road 1446 1509 1529 1549 1609 1632 1655 1717 1739 1800 1823 1841 1901 .... .... .... .... ....

Codes: SD Schooldays Only SH School Holidays HT Operated by Halton Transport Arr Operated by Arriva MTV Merseytravel supported service.

Halton Transport daily and weekly tickets are accepted on all journeys on services 17 and 17B irrespective of operator



WIDNES - ST HELENS via PeelHouse Lane, Lockett Road, Birchfield Road, The Coterie, Sutton Manor, Clock Face 17

WIDNES - ST HELENS via PeelHouse Lane, Derby Road, Birchfield Road, The Coterie, Sutton Manor, Clock Face 17B

Saturday Schedule commences 4 April 2015

Operator Code HT HT HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT

Service No 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 

Widnes, Vicarage Road 0631 0731 0811 0831 0851 0911 0931 0951 1011 1031 1051 1111 1131 1151 1211 1231 1251 1311 1331 1351 1411 1431 1451 1511 1531 

WIDNES Green Oaks 0635 0735 0815 0835 0855 0915 0935 0955 1015 1035 1055 1115 1135 1155 1215 1235 1255 1315 1335 1355 1415 1435 1455 1515 1535 

Farnworth, Birchfield Gardens 0645 0745 0825 0845 0905 0925 0945 1005 1025 1045 1105 1125 1145 1205 1225 1245 1305 1325 1345 1405 1425 1445 1505 1525 1545 

SUTTON MANOR, Jubits Lane 0650 0750 0830 0850 0910 0930 0950 1010 1030 1050 1110 1130 1150 1210 1230 1250 1310 1330 1350 1410 1430 1450 1510 1530 1550 

Four Acre Lane 0654 0754 0834 0854 0914 0934 0954 1014 1034 1054 1114 1134 1154 1214 1234 1254 1314 1334 1354 1414 1434 1454 1514 1534 1554 

St Helens, Bickerstaffe Street 0707 0807 0847 0907 0927 0947 1007 1027 1047 1107 1127 1147 1207 1227 1247 1307 1327 1347 1407 1427 1447 1507 1527 1547 1607 

Operator Code Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr Arr MTV MTV MTV MTV Sunday and Bank Holiday MTV MTV MTV 

Service No 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17B 17B 17B 17B Service No 17B 17B 17B

Code: Code: NBH 

Widnes, Vicarage Road 1551 1611 1631 1651 1711 1731 1751 1841 .... .... .... .... Widnes, Vicarage Road 0740 .... ....

WIDNES Green Oaks 1555 1615 1635 1655 1715 1735 1755 1844 1943 2043 2143 2243 WIDNES Green Oaks 0743 1243 and 2243

Farnworth, Birchfield Gardens 1605 1625 1645 1705 1725 1745 1805 1852 1949 2049 2149 2249 Farnworth, Birchfield Gardens 0749 1249 every 2249

SUTTON MANOR, Jubits Lane 1610 1630 1650 1710 1730 1750 1810 1856 1953 2053 2153 2253 SUTTON MANOR, Jubits Lane 0753 1253 hour 2253

Four Acre Lane 1614 1634 1654 1714 1734 1754 1814 1900 1957 2057 2157 2257 Four Acre Lane 0757 1257 until 2257

St Helens, Bickerstaffe Street 1627 1647 1707 1727 1747 1807 1827 1910 2008 2108 2208 2308 St Helens, Bickerstaffe Street 0808 1308 2308

Saturday

Operator Code HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT 

Service No 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 

St Helens, Bickerstaffe Street 0710 0740 0810 0830 0850 0910 0930 0950 1010 1030 1050 1110 1130 1150 1210 1230 1250 1310 1330 1350 1410 1430 1450 1510 1530 

Four Acre Lane 0724 0754 0824 0844 0904 0924 0944 1004 1024 1044 1104 1124 1144 1204 1224 1244 1304 1324 1344 1404 1424 1446 1506 1526 1546 

SUTTON MANOR, Jubits Lane 0729 0759 0829 0849 0909 0929 0949 1009 1029 1049 1109 1129 1149 1209 1229 1249 1309 1329 1349 1409 1429 1452 1512 1532 1551 

Farnworth, Birchfield Gardens 0733 0803 0833 0853 0913 0933 0953 1013 1033 1053 1113 1133 1153 1213 1233 1253 1313 1333 1353 1413 1433 1456 1516 1536 1556 

WIDNES Green Oaks 0742 0812 0842 0902 0922 0942 1002 1022 1042 1102 1122 1142 1202 1222 1242 1302 1322 1342 1402 1422 1442 1505 1525 1545 1605 

Widnes, Vicarage Road 0746 0816 0846 0906 0926 0946 1006 1026 1046 1106 1126 1146 1206 1226 1246 1306 1326 1346 1406 1426 1446 1509 1529 1549 1609 

Operator Code Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT Arr HT MTV MTV MTV MTV MTV Sunday and Bank Holiday MTV MTV MTV MTV 

Service No 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17B 17B 17B 17B 17B Service No 17B 17B 17B 17B

Code: Code: NBH 

St Helens, Bickerstaffe Street 1550 1610 1630 1650 1710 1730 1750 1810 1912 2012 2112 2212 2312 St Helens, Bickerstaffe Street 0655 0808 1312 2312

Four Acre Lane 1604 1624 1644 1704 1724 1744 1804 1824 1926 2026 2126 2226 2326 Four Acre Lane 0709 0822 1326 and 2326

SUTTON MANOR, Jubits Lane 1609 1629 1649 1709 1729 1749 1809 1829 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330 SUTTON MANOR, Jubits Lane 0713 0826 1330 every 2330

Farnworth, Birchfield Gardens 1613 1633 1653 1713 1733 1753 1813 1833 1934 2034 2134 2234 2334 Farnworth, Birchfield Gardens 0717 0830 1334 hour 2334

WIDNES Green Oaks 1622 1642 1702 1722 1742 1802 1822 1842 1940 2040 2140 2240 2340 WIDNES Green Oaks 0723 0836 1340 until 2340

Widnes, Vicarage Road 1626 1646 1706 1726 1746 1806 1826 1846 .... .... .... .... .... Widnes, Vicarage Road 0726 0839 .... ....

Codes: HT Operated by Halton Transport Arr Operated by Arriva MTV Merseytravel supported service. All Halton day, weekly and student passes accepted

NBH Does not operate on Bank Holidays

Sunday service is not operated by Halton Transport

Halton Transport daily, weekly and student tickets are accepted on all journeys on services 17 and 17B irrespective of operator


